Form	PTO-159
(Rev.	03/01)

Name of Person Signing: Anita J. Lemke

Signature:



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

1 02345020

e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies the

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
6.03	Peter Lysyansky	GE Ultrasound Israel, Ltd. Einstein Bldg., P.O. Box 2006 New Industrial Zone	
Ċ	Dan Rappaport	Tirat-Hacarmel, Israel	
<b>y</b> . /	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	8455 8455	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	1000	
		D D	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
	Other:		
	Execution Date: <u>January 16, 2003</u>		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application.	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>January 16, 2003</u>	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
		[7] [7]	
	Additional numbers attache		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	_	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00	
	Anita J. Lemke McAndrews, Held & Malloy, Ltd. 34th Floor	Enclosed. Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account.	
	500 West Madison Street Chicago, Illinois 60661	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
		8. Deposit account number:	
01/2	2/2003 TBIAZ1 00000030 10345580	13-0017	
01 F	:8021 (40.00 OP)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Reg. No. 51,935

**REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0476** 

Date: January 16, 2003

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I. Peter Lysyansky of Harofe St. 34a/8, Halfa, Israel 34367, hereby sell and assign to GE Ultrasound Israel, Ltd., a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Israel, having a place of business at Einstein Bidg., P.O. Box 2006 New Industrial Zone, Tirat-Hacarmel, Israel, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR QUANTITATIVE MYOCARDIAL ASSESSMENT, Docket Number 128445

[X] signed as of	OF
[] filed on [date] having Serial Number [Ser	ial Number]
and any and all applications for patent and patents	therefrom in any and all countries, including all
divisions, continuations, reexaminations and relssu	es thereof, and all rights of priority resulting
from the filing of said United States application, and	d authorize and request any official whose duty
it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said in	ventions and improvements resulting therefrom
to said Company, or its successors or assigns and	agree that on request and without further
consideration, but at the expense of said Company	, I will communicate to sald Company or its
representatives or nominees any facts known to me	e respecting said inventions and improvements
and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful p	apers, execute all divisional, continuation,
reexamination and reissue applications, make all ri	ghtful oaths and generally do everything
possible to aid said Company, its successors, assig	ns, and nominees to obtain and enforce

Inventor 1

Date:

proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

January 16, 2003

Witnessed by

Date:

Alex Sokulin

[] signed as of even date,

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Zvi Friedman

**RECORDED: 01/16/2003** 

Printed Name of Witness

**PATENT** REEL: 013673 FRAME: 0477